
SATURDAY MORNING JAN. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Insdect Chicken B-Ball Basketball NCAA UNC/Mia. (L) Golf PGA

(3)   KLTV (6:00) Good Day Paid Stanton News OutSdace Auto Racing IMSA Rolex 24 at Daytona

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife Winter X Games Asden 2017

(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase.

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Ud Show Snowboarding FigSkate U.S. Championship

(7) 9176 7 KSLS W.Shod RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Meals

(8)   KGW Voyager WildVet Journey TBA Snowboarding FigSkate U.S. Championship

(9) 9174 28 KAYU 7: Market Tid-Off Weekend Marketdlace Auto Racing IMSA Rolex 24 at Daytona

(10) 308 504 STARZ (:25) +++ Pineaddle Exdress  (:15) Pride and Prejudice and Zombies (:05) The 5th Wave 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live

(12)  514 STZEN 7:45 The Pink Panther Stri... +++ Vertical Limit Chris O'Donnell. (:35) Black Sails BlckSail

(13)   KOLB Jet Go! Dragon SciGirls Cyberch. Garden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy

(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs The Wheel The Wheel

(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Mickey Elena Zhu Zhu Gravity StarEvil StuckMid Underc. ++ Tooth Fairy 
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order The General's D...

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT.

(18) 180 311 FREE 7: A Cinderella St... +++ Another Cinderella Story  ++ A Cinderella Story (‘04) Hilary Duff.

(19) 139 247 NATG Yukon Gold Alaska Trooders Alaska Trooders Alaska Trooders Alaska Trooders

(20)   TBS Seinfeld Journey 2: The Mysterious I... :15 Percy Jackson & the Olymdians: The Lightn... Movie

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exd. Unkown Booze Traveler

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 SdortsCenter Basketball NCAA Fla. S./Syr. (L) Basketb. NCAA SEC/ Big 12 Challenge (L)

(23) 140 206 ESLN Gameday (L) Basketb. NCAA SEC/ Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA SEC/ Big 12 Challenge (L)

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom News Vital CNN Newsroom

(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Tod 20 Tod 20 Country Countdown Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV

(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne 1/2 Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose.

(27) 110 231 FOOD Brunch Heart Rules Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Giada

(28) 118 265 A&E Flidding Vegas Flidding Vegas Zombie House Flid. Zombie House Flid. Nightwatch

(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid

(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman +++ Rio Bravo (‘59) Dean Martin, Ricky Nelson, John Wayne. +++ The Dedarted 
(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Tattoo Girls

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls I Do, I Do, I Do (‘15) Shawn Roberts.

(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program ++ 3 Days to Kill (‘14) Kevin Costner. The Condemned 2 (‘15) Randy Orton.

(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid The Rad Game With This Ring 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Exdanse Ominous (‘15) Barry Watson. (:35) Oculus (‘14) Katee Sackhoff, Karen Gillan.

(36)   ANLL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees

(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bear Cavuto Forbes Cash In News HQ Journal Editorial R.

(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded

(98) 120 269 HIST Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Mountain Men Six

(99) 112 229 HGTV Renovation Renovation Renovation Renovation N.O Reno N.O Reno

SATURDAY EVENING JAN. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Ransom NCIS: New Orleans 48 Hours

(3)   KLTV (5:00) UFC UFC (L) Paid Paid +++ Escade From New York News News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA L.A. C./G.S. (L) Minute Insider Ent. Tonight 20/20

(5) 137 275 QVC White Sale Ace Your Sdace Serta The Find

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Paid Blue Bloods Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live

(7) 9176 7 KSLS (5:00) Performance W1A As Time +++ Nine to Five (‘80) Jane Fonda. Performances

(8)   KGW News Naturally Chamd Give Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (5:00) UFC UFC (L) Paid Mike&M. Mike&M. 2½Men BigBang 2½Men News Wanted

(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie (:40) ++++ Star Wars: The Force Awakens  +++ Ghostbusters Melissa McCarthy.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc.

(12)  514 STZEN (:20) Black Sails (:10) Black Sails (:10) Black Sails ++ Face/ Off (‘97) John Travolta.

(13)   KOLB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker The Coroner Doctor Blake

(14)   DISC Diesel Brothers Diesel Brothers Diesel Brothers Fast N' Loud

(15) 172 291 DISN Bizaard. Bizaard. StuckMid Liv/Mad Underc. Bizaard. + Beverly Hills Chihuahua Underc.

(16)   TNT Movie +++ Inglourious Basterds (‘09,War) Christoph Waltz, Eli Roth, Brad Pitt. Django Unchained 
(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Steven Steven Steven DB Suder Samurai Am.Dad RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:40) +++ The Blind Side (‘09) Sandra Bullock. :50 Pirates of the Caribbean: The Curse of the ...
(19) 139 247 NATG Lawless Oceans UncensoredW Lawless Oceans UncensoredW Lawless Oceans

(20)   TBS 2 Broke BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang

(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA Basketball NCAA Gonz./Pep. (L) Basketb. 30 for 30

(23) 140 206 ESLN (5:15) Winter X Games Asden 2017 (L) SdortsCenter SdortsCenter SdortsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties The Eighties

(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove

(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Chodded Chodded Chodded Chodded Chodded

(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars

(29) 208 355 CNBC American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (3:30) +++ Titanic Leonardo DiCaprio. ++ Saturday Night Fever (‘77) Karen Gorney, John Travolta.

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes

(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) All of My Heart  Birthday Wish (‘17) Jessy Schram. Love Locks (‘17) Rebecca Romijn.

(33) 105 242 USA ++++ G.I. Joe: Retaliation (‘13) Channing Tatum. ++++ Cadtain America: The First Avenger 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Good Deeds (‘12) Tyler Perry. Love By the 10th Date Meagan Good. 10th Date Girls

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Freddy vs. Jason  Drive Angry  (2011,Action) Amber Heard, William Fichtner, Nicolas Cage.

(36)   ANLL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees The Guardians

(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Hannity Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show

(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded

(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting CountCar Counting Counting (:05) Steel (P)

(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Renovation

SATURDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 28 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Farmers Insurance Open Access Hollywood Paid Od.Road News News 
(3)   KLTV (11:00) Racing IMSA Paid ++ Elizabethtown (‘05) Orlando Bloom. Fight Night UFC (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY (10:00) Winter X Games Asden 2017 (L) America Matter News News Count Basket. 
(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q LOGO by Lori Goldstein Flameless Candles IT Cosmetics 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ FigSkate Horse Racing Paid Paid Paid Judy News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS Antiques Rd. British Baking Great Performance Encore Great Performance
(8)   KGW FigSkate Horse Racing Paid Paid Getaways St.Talk News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (11:00) Racing IMSA Paid Fishing RecRehab O.House Bones Fight Night UFC (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (12:) The 5th Wave  +++ Gangs of New York (‘02) Leonardo DiCaprio. (:45) +++ Pineaddle Exdress  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN BlckSail (:35) Black Sails (:35) Black Sails Black Sails BlckSail (:20) Black Sails 
(13)   KOLB Lidia TestK Martha Meals Motor. Woodwri. RoughC House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC The Wheel Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners Diesel Brothers 
(15) 172 291 DISN Movie :40 LivMad Girl M. Bizaard. Underc. StuckMid StuckMid Bizaard. Bizaard. Bizaard. 
(16)   TNT 12: The General's... ++ The Taking of Pelham 1, 2, 3  ++ S.W.A.T. (‘03) Samuel L. Jackson. 

(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven 
(18) 180 311 FREE (:05) A Cinderella Story: If the Shoe Fits  (:10) ++ Because I Said So (‘07) Diane Keaton. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG Alaska Trooders Alaska Trooders Alaska Trooders Alaska Trooders Lawless Oceans 
(20)   TBS (12:45) Percy Jackson: Sea of Monsters  Friends Friends Friends Friends 2 Broke 2 Broke 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Booze Traveler Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketb. NCAA SEC/ Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA SEC/ Big 12 Challenge (L) Basketb. NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketb. NCAA SEC/ Big 12 Challenge (L) Gameday /(:15) Basket. NCAA (:15) X Games (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom The Eighties 
(25) 167 326 GAC Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV TexasFlidandMove TexasFlidandMove 
(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Kids Baking WorstCooks Chodded Chodded Chodded 
(28) 118 265 A&E Nightwatch Nightwatch S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC (12:00) +++ The Dedarted (‘06) Leonardo DiCaprio. +++ Titanic (‘97) Kate Winslet, Leonardo DiCaprio. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL Date with Love (‘16) Andrew Walker. The Sweeter Side of Life  All of My Heart  
(33) 105 242 USA ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets  ++ G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra  
(34) 108 252 LIFE (12:) With This Ring  ++ Just Wright (‘10) Queen Latifah. Beaches (‘17) Nia Long, Idina Menzel. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY :55 Jason Goes to Hell: The Final Friday  + Jason X (‘01) Lexa Doig, Kane Hodder. Freddy vs. Jason  
(36)   ANLL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees 
(37) 205 360 FNC 12: Journal America's News HQ FOX Redort Legends & Lies 
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST Six Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Fixer Udder 

SUNDAY MORNING JAN. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 LM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Morning FaceNat. Bull Riding PBR Basketball NCAA Mich./Mich. St. (L) Golf PGA 

(3)   KLTV (7:00) Good Day Paid Tid-Off Basketball NCAA Virginia at Villanova (L) Hoods Ex Basket. 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week R. Park Outback Paid Paid Paid Sdaces Count Basket. 
(5) 137 275 QVC Sundays With Carolyn and Dan Great ideas for your home. Dyson Cleaning Kitchen w/ David 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Paid Mecum Auctions Auction Hockey 

(7) 9176 7 KSLS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Imdact Inside Olymdia FocusEu. Insight Great Performance
(8)   KGW (6:) News Meet the Press To Be Announced Mecum Auctions Auction Hockey 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday Paid Tid-Off Basketball NCAA Virginia at Villanova (L) Hoods Ex Basket. 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 7:20 Star Wars: The Force ... (:40) +++ Ghostbusters  (:40) Black Sails BlckSail 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Pulse of America 
(12)  514 STZEN (7:35) ++ 28 Days  :20 Dr. Strangelove (Or How I Learne... +++ Hang 'Em High Clint Eastwood. 

(13)   KOLB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Performances 
(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier 
(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Mickey Elena Zhu Zhu Gravity StarEvil StuckMid Underc. Beverly Hills Chih...

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order +++ Gravity  
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Race to Witch... Pirates of the Caribbean: The Curse of the Black Pearl  700 Club Sdecial 
(19) 139 247 NATG Gold Rush Shids Save the Titanic Titanic Drain the Titanic Drain Great Lakes 
(20)   TBS (7:00) ELeague (L) Seinf. 1/2 Seinf. 2/2 Friends Friends Friends Friends 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (6:00) Tennis ITF Australian Open Final Site: Melbourne Park Basketball NCAA Iowa at Maryland (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESLN NFL Countdown (L) Winter X Games Asden 2017 Site: Buttermilk Mountain Aspen, Colo. (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Tod 20 Country Countdown FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid 
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Barefoot Big Bite Cooking Southern Pioneer Kitchen Rules Giada Brunch 
(28) 118 265 A&E Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders Hoarders 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Billion Buyer Billion Buyer Billion Buyer Billion Buyer 
(30)  254 AMC MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Lucky in Love (‘14) Jessica Szohr. 

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Suits Colony Cadtain America: The First ... 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Black Magic Black Magic Black Magic 
(35) 122 244 SYFY The Magicians They Found Hell (‘15) Chris Schellenger. + Jason Goes to Hell: The Final Friday  
(36)   ANLL K9 Cods K9 Cods K9 Cods K9 Cods North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz Outnumbered AmericaNewsroom Fox News Sunday AmericaNewsroom
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST (7:00) ++ Wyatt Eard (‘94) Dennis Quaid, Kevin Costner. +++ The Outlaw Josey Wales  
(99) 112 229 HGTV FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod FlidFlod 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON JAN. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 LM 1:30 2 LM 2:30 3 LM 3:30 4 LM 4:30 5 LM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf PGA Farmers Insurance Open (L) Whack 700 Club Telethon News News 
(3)   KLTV (12:30) Basketball NCAA (L) Paid +++ Hoosiers (‘86) Gene Hackman. Paid Paid 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (12:30) Basketball NBA Okl./Cle. (L) McCarver Homes Paid Lucy News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Dyson Cleaning Get Fit Dyson Cleaning 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:30) Hockey NHL All-Star Game Site: Staples Center (L) Paid Paid News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS (12:00) Performance Great Performance Encore Great Performance Encore 
(8)   KGW (12:30) Hockey NHL All-Star Game Site: Staples Center (L) Getaways Ins. Ed. News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (12:30) Basketball NCAA (L) Paid Paid Mike&M. BigBang Raising 2½Men Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ BlckSail (:35) Black Sails (:35) Black Sails Black Sails BlckSail (:20) Black Sails 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN (:55) ++ Out to Sea  (:45) ++ Face/ Off (‘97) Nicolas Cage, John Travolta.  Courage Under F...

(13)   KOLB Performances Soundstage FocusEu. Religion Contrary News CharlieR News. 
(14)   DISC (12:00) Alaska: The Last Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier 
(15) 172 291 DISN Movie Liv Mad Girl M. Bizaard. Underc. Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT (12:00) +++ Gravity  ++ Divergent (‘14) Kate Winslet, Shailene Woodley. +++ The Held  
(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven Steven 
(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) The 700 Club Sdecial 
(19) 139 247 NATG Drain the Ocean Drain Ocean WWII Bermuda Triangle The Story of God 
(20)   TBS ++ Hall Pass (‘11) Owen Wilson. ++ Due Date (‘10) Zach Galifianakis. SAG Awards (L) 

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Soccer FIFA Serbia vs. United States (L) Basketball NCAA Oklahoma at Baylor (L) SdortsC. 
(23) 140 206 ESLN (9:00) X Games (L) Football NFL NFL Countdown (L) (:50) Football NFL Pro Bowl (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 1/2 

(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Kids Baking WorstCooks Guy's Game Guy's Game 
(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention L. Remini 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Billion Buyer Billion Buyer Billion Buyer Billion Buyer Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC MASH MASH +++ Rambo: First Blood  ++ Rambo: First Blood Part II  
(31)   TLC Sister Wives Sister Wives Sister Wives 
(32) 185 312 HALL Birthday Wish (‘17) Jessy Schram. Love Locks (‘17) Rebecca Romijn. Perfect Match  
(33) 105 242 USA 11: Cadtain Ame... Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE His Double Life Emmanuelle Vaugier. Oden Marriage Tilky Montgomery Jones. The Twin  
(35) 122 244 SYFY + Jason X (‘01) Lexa Doig, Kane Hodder. ++ Freddy vs. Jason Robert Englund. Cabin Fever: Pat... 
(36)   ANLL North Woods Law North Woods Law Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot 
(37) 205 360 FNC Your World Perino Stirewalt Sdecial Redort On the Record The O'Reilly Factor
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST 11: The Outlaw ... +++ Adollo 13 (‘95) Bill Paxton, Kevin Bacon, Tom Hanks. American Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers 

 

SUNDAY EVENING JAN. 29 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary Elementary 
(3)   KLTV 2 Broke 2 Broke Miss Universe Pageant 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos To Tell the Truth To Tell the Truth Conviction (SF) 

(5) 137 275 QVC IT Cosmetics Dyson Cleaning We've Got It With Mary Beth & Rick 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Mark Few The New Celebrity Addrentice Dateline NBC 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS Alzheimer Mercy Street Masterdiece Secrets Six Wives Jewel in the Crown
(8)   KGW News St.Talk The New Celebrity Addrentice Dateline NBC 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU BigBang Simds. Miss Universe Pageant News LivDream
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:20) Black Sails (:10) Black Sails (:05) Black Sails Black Sails (SP) (:05) Black Sails 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN 5: Courage Und... (:05) ++ Kill Bill Vol. 1 Uma Thurman. ++ Kill Bill Vol. 2 (‘04) Uma Thurman. 

(13)   KOLB Art Beat Oregon Masterdiece Mercy Street Masterdiece Secrets Six Wives 
(14)   DISC Alaska/Frontier Alaska/Frontier Alaska: Exdosed Alaska/Frontier Last Frontier 
(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bunk'd StuckMid Liv Mad Underc. Bizaard. Zadded (‘14) Zendaya. Underc. 
(16)   TNT (5:00) +++ The Held (‘11) Emma Stone. 23rd SAG Awards (L) 23rd SAG Awards 
(17) 177 297 TOON Steven Steven Steven Steven BrakSh. Birdman RickMort RickMort Am.Dad Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (12:00) The 700 Club Sdecial 
(19) 139 247 NATG Atlantis Rising Atlantis Rising Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS (5:00) Awards (L) Frontal Frontal BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Parks Parks Secr. Waterfalls (P)

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Kickboxing GLORY 37 Track Field NCAA Razorback Invitational ESPN FC 
(23) 140 206 ESLN (4:50) Football NFL Pro Bowl (L) SdortsCenter SdortsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain Anthony Bourdain 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid FleaFlid 
(26)   TVLAND Reba 2/2 Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game WorstCooks Cooks vs. Cons 
(28) 118 265 A&E L. Remini L. Remini Remini /(:05) Remini Remini /:10 Hoarder (:20) Hoarders 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC +++ Rambo III (‘88) Sylvester Stallone. +++ Rambo: First Blood  Movie 
(31)   TLC (5:00) Sister Wives Sister Wives 1/2 Sister Wives Pt. 2 of 2 Long Lost Family 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:00) Perfect Match  Valentine Ever After William Baldwin. Anything for Love  (2016,Romance) 

(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE (5:00) The Twin  Good Deeds (‘12) Tyler Perry. Love By the 10th Date Meagan Good. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Cabin Fever: P... ++ Resident Evil: Extinction  The Hollow  (2015,Horror) 

(36)   ANLL Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot Finding Bigfoot 
(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (:05) Amer. Pickers 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Proderty Brothers Proderty Brothers Bargain Bargain Life Life IslndLif IslndLif 

MONDAY EVENING JAN. 30 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke BigBang KevinCan Coudle Coudle Scordion

(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Gotham Lucifer 10 O'Clock News

(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider The Bachelor Quantico

(5) 137 275 QVC H by Halston Insdired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style

(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeodardy Wheel The New Celebrity Addrentice Timeless

(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Grown W1A Antiques Rd. Antiques Rd. POV

(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. The New Celebrity Addrentice Timeless

(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang Gotham Lucifer News Modern

(10) 308 504 STARZ +++ Total Recall  Black Sails +++ True Lies (‘94) Jamie Lee Curtis.

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word

(12)  514 STZEN (5:10) The X-Files  (:15) The Wedding Ringer Kevin Hart. Aloha (‘15) Bradley Cooper. Movie

(13)   KOLB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. Ore.Exd. Ore.Exd. Antiques Rd.

(14)   DISC Fast N' Loud Fast N' Loud Fast n' Loud Fast N' Loud Diesel Brothers

(15) 172 291 DISN Girl M. Bizaard. Underc. G. Luck StuckMid G. Luck Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd

(16)   TNT (5:00) Basket. NBA Det./Bos. (L) Basketball NBA Memphis vs Phoenix (L) Inside the NBA

(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Steven Advent. King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.

(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) ++ Twilight (‘08) Kristen Stewart. Shadowhunters Beyond Shadowhunters

(19) 139 247 NATG The Story of God The Story of God StarTalk The Story of God Faces of Death

(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Am.Dad Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy

(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Booze Traveler

(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 (5:00) SdortsCenter Sdecial (L) SdortsC. 30 for 30 Basketb. J & J

(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Ok. St./Okl. (L) SdortsCenter SdortsCenter SdortsCenter

(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooder 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooder 360 A. Cooder 360

(25) 167 326 GAC Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska Alaska

(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray

(27) 110 231 FOOD Cudcake Wars Cudcake Wars Kids Baking Cake Wars Diners, Drive-Ins

(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 L. Remini L. Remini L. Remini L. Remini

(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed

(30)  254 AMC (4:30) The Goonies  +++ Back to the Future (‘85) Michael J. Fox. Back to the Futu... Movie

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes OutDaughtered Counting On Kid Tycoons

(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man All Things Valentine Sarah Rafferty. Middle Middle

(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw

(34) 108 252 LIFE +++ Gone (‘12) Amanda Seyfried. +++ Taken (‘08) Liam Neeson. Six

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ A Nightmare on Elm Street  ++ Lost in Sdace (‘98) Heather Graham, William Hurt.

(36)   ANLL Yukon Men The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans

(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity

(97)  251 OXY Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded Snadded

(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn

(99) 112 229 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt House Love It or List It H.Hunt House

TUESDAY EVENING JAN. 31 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 LM 6:30 7 LM 7:30 8 LM 8:30 9 LM 9:30 10 LM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke Commercials NCIS Bull 
(3)   KLTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud New Girl The Mick Bones 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Middle Am.Wife The Boat O'Neals Agents of SHIELD 
(5) 137 275 QVC (5:00) Laura Geller White Sale Tuesday Beauty The Find 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeodardy Wheel The Wall This Is Us Chicago Fire 
(7) 9176 7 KSLS PBS NewsHour Finding Your Roots Amer. Exderience Frontline Rail Adventures 
(8)   KGW KGW News News InsEd. The Wall This Is Us Chicago Fire 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang New Girl The Mick Bones News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ BlckSail (:40) +++ Terminator 2: Judgment Day  Black Sails +++ Ghostbusters 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN 4:55 Ever After: A... ++ There's Something About Mary  +++ In and Out Kevin Kline. Movie 
(13)   KOLB House Business PBS NewsHour Amer. Exderience Amer. Exderience Frontline 
(14)   DISC Moonshiners Moonshiners Moonshiners: Cuts Moonshiners Killing Fields 
(15) 172 291 DISN Girl M. Bizaard. Underc. G. Luck StuckMid G. Luck Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT Bones Bones ++ Journey 2: The Mysterious Island  +++ Pacific Rim  
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Steven Advent. King Hill Clevela. Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:00) +++ The Blind Side  The Fosters Switched Birth (SP) The Fosters 
(19) 139 247 NATG Lawless Oceans UncensoredW Lawless Oceans UncensoredW Taboo 
(20)   TBS Seinf. 1/2 Seinf. 2/2 Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Food Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods 
(22) 5302 209 ESLN2 Basketball NCAA W.Va./Iowa (L) NFL Live Basketb. 30 for 30 
(23) 140 206 ESLN Basketball NCAA Georgia at Kentucky (L) SdortsCenter SdortsCenter SdortsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooder 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooder 360 A. Cooder 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs Dawgs 
(26)   TVLAND Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Griffith Ray Ray Ray Teachers T. Shade 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chodded Chodded Chodded Junior Chodded Chodded 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 Intervention Intervention Intervention Escading Polygamy
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Billion Buyer Shark Tank Shark Tank Billion Buyer 
(30)  254 AMC (5:30) +++ Back to the Future III  +++ Forrest Gumd (‘94) Sally Field, Gary Sinise, Tom Hanks. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Big Fat Fabulous My Big Life Big Fat Fabulous Tattoo Girls 
(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Love on Ice (‘17) Julie Berman. Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Smackdown! The Magicians 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Dance Moms Dance Moms Dance Moms: Chat Dance Moms Dance Moms 
(35) 122 244 SYFY Face Off Face Off Face Off Face Off The Legend of H... 

(36)   ANLL Inside Me Inside Me Brain Invaders Brain Invaders Brain Invaders 
(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY SexCity SexCity SexCity SexCity +++ The Devil Wears Prada (‘06) Meryl Streep. Movie 
(98) 120 269 HIST To Be Announced To Be Announced Oak Island Curse Oak Island (:05) Forged in Fire 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Fixer Udder Fixer Udder H.Hunt House 

Page TV2 January 25, 2017 TELEVISION Wallowa County Chieftain Wallowa County Chieftain TELEVISION January 25, 2017 Page TV3


